Document Change History: January 2, 2020

March 21, 2019 March 1, 2018

PUD NO. 1 of MASON COUNTY 21971 N. Hwy 101 Shelton, WA 98584 (360) 877-5249 or 1-800-544-4223

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULES (Last Rate Change: April 1, 2019)

Residential Service		General Service Single Phase	
Basic Charge	\$38.00/month	Basic Charge	\$48.57/month
Plus all KWH usage @	.08301 per kwh	Plus all KWH usage @	.08947 per kwh
State Public Utility Tax	3.873%	State Public Utility Tax	3.873%
State Privilege Tax	2.14%	State Privilege Tax	2.14%
Residential Low-Use (NEW)		General Service Three Phase	
Less than 450KWH/month		Basic Charge	\$60.00/month
Basic Charge	\$38.83/month	Plus all KWH usage @	.08822 per kwh
Plus all KWH usage @	.08301 per kwh	State Public Utility Tax	3.873%
State Public Utility Tax	3.873%	State Privilege Tax	2.14%
State Privilege Tax	2.14%		
Security Lights			
100 Watt, High Pressure Sodium	\$12.12/month		
Pole Charge	\$2.89/month		
State Public Utility Tax	3.873%		
State Privilege Tax	2.14%		

Misc. Customer Service Charges

AMR Meter Opt-Out Fee *Must sign an Opt-Out Contract to be eligible		\$25.00/month*	
Deposits:	\$	100.00*	
Residential Customers-Without satisfactory credit check		100.00*	
Prior Disconnect/Bad Credit History	\$	200.00*	
General Service Customers	\$	500.00*	
Prior Disconnect/Bad Credit History	\$	1000.00*	
* OR Two Month High -Whichever is greater			
Service Charge (to set up or modify an account)		15.00	
Meter Check (if no problem found)		25.00	
Disconnect Non-Pay or Field Collection		25.00	

D	ec	^-		_	~4
к	H.	a)	m	е	

Late charge

11000milet		
Non-Pay working hours	\$	15.00
Reconnect during non-working hours or check on customer outages	\$	150.00
(no charge for utility problems)		
Reconnect same customer within one year - Residential	\$38	3.00/month
Reconnect same customer within one year - General Service	\$48.57	/month 1Ø
	\$60.00	/month 3Ø
Meter Tampering		
**Cut or missing seal plus reconnect fee of \$15.00	\$	100.00
**Unauthorized connect or reconnect of meter plus usage and reconnect fee of \$15.00	\$	125.00
**Power Diversion plus estimated KWH used	\$	1250.00
**This represents the minimum charge. The District reserves the right to recover all damages a	llowed b	y law.
Bad check charge	\$	50.00

1.5%